Rachanee O-charoen, Ms. Supakarn Kijgosol, Ms. Danita 
Phithaknetikun, Mr. Tanut Kunkanjanawan, three of these five directors who jointly sign with the 
Company’s seal affixed.  

Limitations of directors’ authority: None/ 

4.   Capital: Registered capital 534,000,000.00 baht /  

(five hundred thirty-four million baht only) 

Paid-up capital 400,000,000.00 baht /  

(four hundred million baht only) 

5. Head office is located at No. 28/9 Village No. 8, Phutthamonthon Sai 4 Road, Krathum Lom Sub-

district, Sam Phran District, Nakhon Pathom/